Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ 1 ① 1	798118 <u> </u>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gerald T. Michael Wei Su Michael A. Dukes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) The United States of America as Name: represented by the Secretary of the Army Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🖫 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:
Other Execution Date: 26 July 1995	City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20310
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/506,943	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: U.S. Army Communications-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Electronics Command Internal Address: ATTN: AMSEL-LG-L	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 19–2201
Fort City: Monmouth State: NJ Zip: 07703	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Michael Zelenka Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy Signature The sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

06/03/2001 ANNED; 00000042\192201 01 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 012026 FRAME: 0598**

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG

Title of Invention:	METHOD FOR GENERA	TING COMPUTER AIDED DE	SIGN PROGRAMMING CIRCUIT DESIGNS	FROM
Title of allemant.	·		SCANNED IMAGES OF THE	
Inventor(s): GEH	RALD T. MICHAEL, W	EI SU, MICHAEL A. DUKE	<u>es</u>	
*Application Serial	No.: 08/506,943	Attorney Docket No.:	CECOM 5116	
*Date Oath Execut	ted: 26 July 1995	*Filing Date:2	5 July 1995	
•(Data not known	at execution may be added	for better identification.)		
	_	consideration of the rights of the G pove-entitled invention was made, I	overnment of the United States acquired by nereby:	
right, title and inte invention and appli	rest throughout the United S	itates, its Territories, Possessions, a ers Patent issuing thereon, and any	nted by the Secretary of the Army, the entire and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled continuation, continuation-in-part or division	
countries in which cause an application particular foreign of invention in such to Government in any	the Government, within eight on to be filed; provided that country or fails to make such foreign country shall remain y patent which may issue on	at months of the filing of the United t if the Government determines no a determination, within the said ei in me (us), subject to a nonexclu	States application for patent, determines to states application for patent, determines to to cause an application to be filed in any ght months, all right, title and interest in the sive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the try, including the power to issue sublicenses of the Government.	
			age and to execute any further documents	
	tor: <u>Builty Mun</u>	tents issuing thereon.	cution and settlement of interferences and	
	patent applications and pat	tents issuing thereon.	cution and settlement of interferences and (Last Name)	
Signature of Invent	tor: <u>Build's Muni</u> (First name)	(Middle Initial)	(Last Name)	
Signature of Invent	tor: <u>Build's Muni</u> (First name)	(Middle Initial)		,
Signature of Invent	tor: Service Municipal (First name) The Research Labora	(Middle Initial)	(Last Name) es Directorate, ATTN: AMSRL-PS-EA	•
Signature of Invent	(First name) cmy Research Labora ort Monmouth, (Locality)	(Middle Initial) atory, Physical Science Monmouth County, (County)	(Last Name) es Directorate, ATTN: AMSRL-PS-EA New Jersey 07703-5010	,
Signature of Inventor Art Duty Address: Fo	(First name) cmy Research Labora ort Monmouth, (Locality)	(Middle Initial) atory, Physical Science Monmouth County, (County) me of Inventor:	(Last Name) es Directorate, ATTN: AMSRL-PS-EA New Jersey 07703-5010 (State)	,
Ar Duty Address: Fo	(First name) Typed Name or patent applications and patent or patent applications and patent or patent applications and patent or patent applications or patent applications and patent applications applicatio	(Middle Initial) atory, Physical Science Monmouth County, (County)	(Last Name) es Directorate, ATTN: AMSRL-PS-EA New Jersey 07703-5010 (State)	•
Ar Duty Address: Fo	(First name) The Research Labora ort Monmouth, (Locality) JERSEY	(Middle Initial) atory, Physical Science Monmouth County, (County) me of Inventor:	(Last Name) es Directorate, ATTN: AMSRL-PS-EA New Jersey 07703-5010 (State)	,
Ar Duty Address: Fo	(First name) Typed Na JERSEY Opatent applications and paters (First name) Typed Na Typed Na JERSEY) 88.	(Middle Initial) atory, Physical Science Monmouth County, (County) me of Inventor:	(Last Name) es Directorate, ATTN: AMSRL-PS-EA New Jersey 07703-5010 (State)	•
Ar Duty Address: Fo Date: 26 July State of NEW County of MONM On the al	(First name) (First name) (The search Labora ort Monmouth, (Locality)	(Middle Initial) atory, Physical Science Monmouth County, (County) me of Inventor: GERALD T	(Last Name) es Directorate, ATTN: AMSRL-PS-EA New Jersey 07703-5010 (State)	•
Duty Address: Fo Date: 26 July State of NEW County of MONM On the all the foregoing institution	(First name) (First name) (The search Labora ort Monmouth, (Locality)	(Middle Initial) atory, Physical Science Monmouth County, (County) me of Inventor: GERALD T	es Directorate, ATTN: AMSRL-PS-EA New Jersey 07703-5010 (State) MICHAEL he individual described in and who executed e/she executed the same as his/her own free URSULA BUKI Notary Public of New Jersey	,

DA FORM 2874-R, APR 93 REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE. Page 1 of 2 Pages

PATENT REEL: 012026 FRAME: 0599

SUPPLEMENTAL SIGNATURE SHEET DOCKET NO.:

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG CECOM 5116

Uee	this form with DA F	forms 2873-R and 2	874-R when additions	d eigneture ble	oks are needed.	
	ICENSOR(s) NAME			2. APPLICAT	TON SERIAL NUMBER	ł
RALD T. MIC	CHAEL			08/50		
SU				3. FILING DA	TE 1995	- 1
CHÁEL A. DI				1 20 00	±3 ± 22 2	
TLE OF INVENTION OF THE COMMENT OF T	GENERATING CO	OMPUTER AIDE	D DESIGN PROC	GRAMMING	CIRCUIT DESIGNS	
ROM SCANNEI	IMAGES OF	THE DESIGN				
		101/				
IGNATURE OF IN	EVENTOR:		Allocate desired		(Last sumo)	
	Army Reseat	rch Laborato	ry, Physical	Sciences	Directorate,	,
OUTY ADDRESS:	ATTN: AMS	RL-PS-EA, FO	rt Monmouth,	Monmouth	County, NJ 0770	3
						
ATE SIGNED:	July 26,	1995 INVE	NTOR'S TYPED NAM	E: WEI	SU	
STATE OF	NEW JERSEY) SS.				
COUNTY OF	MONMOUTH) 5 5.	•			
On the si	bove date WEI	SU	knowi	to me to be t	he individual described in and	who
executed the for	egoing instrument d	uly appeared before	me and acknowledge	id to me that f	e executed the same se his o	wn
lies en eart con-	4.		•	a	Ω	
			[] 1	nulia	15 . for	
	(SEAL)		(//.Y ²	mulh	- Allin	
			•		URSULA BUKI	
			My Commission ex	mires on LN	otary Public of New Jer	sev
					Commission Expires May 16,	2000
			,	Му	CORMITON CAPTURES	2000
		71. / 2)		МУ	COmmittee Commit	2000
SIGNATURE OF	INVENTOR:	Trickal)	A Kuh-			2000
SIGNATURE OF	Army Rese	Tida (a)	ory, Physical	l Science	**************************************	2000
	Army Rese	arch Laborat SRL-PS-EA, F	ory, Physical	l Science		
SIGNATURE OF	Army Rese	arch Laborat SRL-PS-EA, F	ory, Physical	l Science	**************************************	
DUTY ADDRES	Army Reseas: ATTN: AM	SRL-PS-EA, F	ory, Physical	l Science , Monmout	Red mome) s Directorate, h County, NJ 077	
DUTY ADDRES	Army Reseas: ATTN: AM	SRL-PS-EA, F	ory, Physical	l Science , Monmout	**************************************	
DUTY ADDRES	Army Reseas: ATTN: AM	SRL-PS-EA, F	ory, Physical	l Science , Monmout	Red mome) s Directorate, h County, NJ 077	
DUTY ADDRES	Army Reseas: ATTN: AM	SRL-PS-EA, F	ory, Physical	l Science , Monmout	Red mome) s Directorate, h County, NJ 077	
DUTY ADDRES DATE SIGNED: STATE OF	Army Resease ATTN: AM	SRL-PS-EA, F	ory, Physical ort Monmouth	l Science , Monmout	Red mome) s Directorate, h County, NJ 077	
DUTY ADDRES	Army Resease ATTN: AM	SRL-PS-EA, F	ory, Physical ort Monmouth	l Science , Monmout	Red mome) s Directorate, h County, NJ 077	
DUTY ADDRES DATE SIGNED: STATE OF COUNTY OF	Army Resease ATTN: AM Tulky 24 NEW JERSEY MONMOUTH	SRL-PS-EA, F	cory, Physical ort Monmouth	l Science , Monmout	S Directorate, h County, NJ 077	03
DUTY ADDRES DATE SIGNED: STATE OF COUNTY OF	Army Research ATTN: AM Tully 20 NEW JERSEY MONMOUTH	SRL-PS-EA, F	cory, Physical ort Monmouth	1 Science , Monmout AME: MI	s Directorate, h County, NJ 077 CHAEL A. DUKES	03
DUTY ADDRES DATE SIGNED: STATE OF COUNTY OF	Army Reseast ATTN: AM NEW JERSEY MONMOUTH Choosing instrument	SRL-PS-EA, F	cory, Physical ort Monmouth	1 Science , Monmout AME: MI	S Directorate, h County, NJ 077	03
DUTY ADDRES DATE SIGNED: STATE OF COUNTY OF On the executed the form	Army Reseast ATTN: AM NEW JERSEY MONMOUTH Choosing instrument	SRL-PS-EA, F	cory, Physical ort Monmouth	1 Science , Monmout AME: MI	s Directorate, h County, NJ 077 CHAEL A. DUKES	03
DUTY ADDRES DATE SIGNED: STATE OF COUNTY OF On the executed the form	Army Research ATTN: AMI	SRL-PS-EA, F	cory, Physical ort Monmouth	1 Science , Monmout AME: MI	s Directorate, h County, NJ 077 CHAEL A. DUKES	03
DUTY ADDRES DATE SIGNED: STATE OF COUNTY OF On the executed the form	Army Reseast ATTN: AM NEW JERSEY MONMOUTH Choosing instrument	SRL-PS-EA, F	cory, Physical ort Monmouth	1 Science , Monmout AME: MI	s Directorate, h County, NJ 077 CHAEL A. DUKES	03
DUTY ADDRES DATE SIGNED: STATE OF COUNTY OF On the executed the form	Army Research ATTN: AMI	SRL-PS-EA, F	cory, Physical ort Monmouth	1 Science , Monmout AME: MI	S Directorate, h County, NJ 077 CHAEL A. DUKES the individual described in a the executed the same as his supported to the same as	03
DUTY ADDRES DATE SIGNED: STATE OF COUNTY OF On the executed the form	Army Research ATTN: AMI	SRL-PS-EA, F	cory, Physical ort Monmouth	AME: MI	S Directorate, h County, NJ 077 CHAEL A. DUKES The individual described in a the executed the same as his street and second and se	03

RECORDED: 07/30/2001

PATENT **REEL: 012026 FRAME: 0600**